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Z (mm) 0.00 4.00 9.00 14.00 19.00 24.00 29.00
SAR 

(W/Kg)
0.6999 0.3644 0.2017 0.2062 0.1867 0.0985 0.0806

3D screen shot Hot spot position
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MEASUREMENT 27

Date of measurement: 25/3/2025

A. Experimental conditions.
Area Scan dx=15mm dy=15mm, h= 5.00 mm
ZoomScan 5x5x7,dx=8mm dy=8mm dz=5mm
Phantom Left head

Device Position Cheek
Band CUSTOM (LTEBand66)

Channels Middle
Signal (Crest factor: 1.0)
ConvF 2.09

B. SAR Measurement Results
Frequency (MHz) 1745.000000

Relative permittivity (real part) 40.104546

Relative permittivity 
(imaginary part)

14.103182

Conductivity (S/m) 1.367225

Variation (%) -3.660000

SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR

Maximum location: X=-21.00, Y=-6.00
SAR Peak: 0.42 W/kg

SAR 10g (W/Kg) 0.142202
SAR 1g  (W/Kg) 0.216067
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Z (mm) 0.00 4.00 9.00 14.00 19.00 24.00 29.00
SAR 

(W/Kg)
0.3481 0.1798 0.1026 0.1485 0.1085 0.1186 0.0893

3D screen shot Hot spot position
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MEASUREMENT 28

Date of measurement: 25/3/2025

A. Experimental conditions.
Area Scan dx=15mm dy=15mm, h= 5.00 mm
ZoomScan 5x5x7,dx=8mm dy=8mm dz=5mm
Phantom Validation plane

Device Position Body
Band CUSTOM (LTEBand66)

Channels Middle
Signal (Crest factor: 1.0)
ConvF 2.09

B. SAR Measurement Results
Frequency (MHz) 1745.000000

Relative permittivity (real part) 40.104546

Relative permittivity 
(imaginary part)

14.103182

Conductivity (S/m) 1.367225

Variation (%) -0.570000

SURFACE SAR VOLUME SAR

Maximum location: X=-9.00, Y=15.00
SAR Peak: 0.40 W/kg

SAR 10g (W/Kg) 0.159400
SAR 1g  (W/Kg) 0.183262
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Z (mm) 0.00 4.00 9.00 14.00 19.00 24.00 29.00
SAR 

(W/Kg)
0.4909 0.2682 0.1201 0.1639 0.0622 0.1048 0.0623

3D screen shot Hot spot position
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Appendix D. Calibration Certificate

Table of contents
E Field Probe - EPGO0523-403
750 MHz Dipole - SN 03/15 DIP 0G750-355
835 MHz Dipole - SN 03/15 DIP 0G835-347
1800 MHz Dipole - SN 03/15 DIP 1G800-349
1900 MHz Dipole - SN 03/15 DIP 1G900-350
2450 MHz Dipole - SN 03/15 DIP 2G450-352
2600 MHz Dipole - SN 03/15 DIP 2G600-356
5000-6000 MHz Dipole - SN 03/14 WGA33
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